FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01/

01 02

r

01-05-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

MANGE TRADE	236562			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Trend Manufacturing, Inc.	11121999			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion KS			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name   Precision Dynamics Corporat	ion			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 13880 Del Sur Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Fernando	CA 913403490			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving pagy is not domiciled in the United States and				
Corporation Association appointment or a domestic &				
Other Control of the				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CA				
04/2000 THISUYEN 00000269 75780565 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 25.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY 000%/3000			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doesnent and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing EM 2008

**REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0370** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	
CAPILES CO.	

## Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TDADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 9497181120	
Name	Thomas P. Mahoney	
Address (line 1)	660 Newport Center Drive	
Address (line 2)	Suite 710	
Address (line 3)		
	Newport Beach, CA 92660	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75780565		
75765152		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 13-1015	
	Deposit Account Number.	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indica	ated herein.	
Thomas P.		
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0371

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trend Manufacturing, Inc.: is a corporation organized under the laws of Kansas, United States; and is located and doing business at Olathe, Kansas, and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application for registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark:

**GUITAR BAND** 

Serial No.:

75/765,152

Filed:

August 24, 1999

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340-3490, is desirous of acquiring the above-listed trademark and the corresponding pending application for registration thereof, and any registrations which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Trend Manufacturing, Inc., by these presents hereby assigns to Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register the trademark.

Signed at UA

, this 1 2 day of 1/02-

Trend Manufacturing, Inc.

STATE OF 1

COUNTY OF

On this 2 day of Notan lar, 1994, before me appeared on tunder, to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth, and did so pursuant to authority duly received.

JAMES H. CANNON NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 1

1

**Docket No. PRECI-T5500** 

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0372

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Trend Manufacturing, Inc.: is a corporation organized under the laws of Kansas, United States; and is located and doing business at Olathe, Kansas, and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application for registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark:

**GUITAR WRISTBAND** 

Serial No.:

75/780,565

Filed:

September 17, 1999

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340-3490, is desirous of acquiring the above-listed trademark and the corresponding pending application for registration thereof, and any registrations which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Trend Manufacturing, Inc., by these presents hereby assigns to Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register the trademark.

Signed at Olathe	2., this 12 day of Nov	, 199 9

Trend Manufacturing, Inc.

ву: *Х/Х*С

Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Johnson

SS.

On this 12 day of 100 mul, 1991, before me appeared 500 Concentration of the signed in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth, and did so pursuant to authority duly received.

JAMES H. CANNON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
IVADOL EXD. J. 25 / 10 / 10

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4

**ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 1** 

**RECORDED: 12/14/1999** 

Docket No. PRECI-T5501

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0373